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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-8975
Institute Name: MGTSM'S ARTS,SCIENCE & COMMERCE COLLEGE, CHOPDA.

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1160 1060 1060
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 370 370
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
UG[3 1064 1060 2124 2124 0 0 54 1755

Years

201415

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

249

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

201213

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

1560


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 164 231 395 395 0 0 0 41 18
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in = No. of
Year students intake in the  admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
(2013-14) 1060 935 (2015-16) 429 0
(2014-15) 1060 1026 (2016-17) 376 0
(2015-16) 1060 869 (2017-18) 384 4

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
(2014-15) 370 290 (2015-16) 120 0
(2015-16) 370 253 (2016-17) 131 0
(2016-17) 370 275 (2017-18) 92 1

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

203592 (Two Lac Three Thousand
Five Hundred Ninety Two onl)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

200000 (Two Lac only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

23

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0
0

0

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0
0

0



Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

371526 (Three Lacs Seventy One T
housand Five Hundred Twenty Six
Only)

1410592 (Fourteen Lac Ten Thousa
nd Five Hundred Ninety Two)

0 (zero)

55750381 (Five Crore Fifty Seven La
¢ Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Ei
ghty one)

3000681 (Thirty Lac Six Hundred Ei
ghty one)

20598 (Twenty Thousand Five Hun
dred Ninety Eighth)

412557 (Four Lac Twelve Thousand
Five Hundred Fifty Seven )

403750 (Four Lax Three Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty )

0 (zero)

57706254 (Five Crore Seventy Seve
n Lac Six Thousand Two Hundred F
ifty Four)

2629616 (Twenty Six lac Twenty Ni
ne Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen)

56726 (Fifty Six Thousand Seven H
undred Twenty Six )

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

2015-16

Utilised Amount

204947 (Two Lac Four Thousand Ni
ne Hundred Forty Seven )

356419 (Three Lac Fifty Six Thousa
nd Four Hundred nineteen )

0 (zero)

56461255 (Five Crore Sixty Four Lac
Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty Five)

3130604 (Thirty One Lac Thirty Tho
usand Six Hundred Four)

68834 (Sixty Eighth Thousand Eight
h Hundred Thirty Four )

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

No

Not available



Faculty Details

Srno

12

Name

DrDA

Surywanshi

Dr A L Chaudhari

DR P S LOHAR

DR S K BORSE

DR R M BAGUL

DR KN

SONAWANE

MR D P SAPKALE

MRS K'S

KSHIRSAGAR

DR B M SAPKAL

MR A B

SURYWANSHI

MR P K LABHANE

MRV P HAUSE

Age

61

53

53

59

49

46

41

37

36

43

40

32

Designation

Other

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

SET

NET

NET

Experience (In

Months)

336

360

360

396

288

168

156

156

156

135

135

108

Is Associated Last

Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-06-
2017

01-08-
1988

01-08-
1988

15-07-
1985

01-09-
1994

16-12-
2004

28-12-
2005

28-12-
2005

28-12-
2005

24-07-
2007

31-07-
2007

18-07-
2009

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



13

14

15

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MR V R KAMBLE

DR K D GAIKWAD

MR K S BHAVSAR

DR S R PATIL

DR P M RAOTOLE

MR C R DEWARE

MR L B PATLE

MR M B HANDE

DR VT PATIL

MR M G PATIL

MR N S KOLHE

SMT M T SHINDE

MR S K PATIL

MR M L BHUSARE

DR VR HUSE

38

29

38

40

38

36

33

59

55

53

54

52

59

35

37

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

M.COM

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M. Phil

SET

Ph.D

96

96

96

84

84

84

84

384

360

360

336

336

336

84

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27-07-
2010

31-07-
2010

03-08-
2010

21-06-
2011

22-06-
2011

28-06-
2011

30-06-
2011

03-01-
1986

01-09-
1988

01-09-
1988

12-07-
1990

29-07-
1991

17-08-
1991

04-07-
2011

30-04-
2013

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



28

29

30

31

DRHG
CHAUDHARI

MR D S PATIL

DR S AWAGH

MR D D
KARDAPWAR

36

35

37

33

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

SET

Ph.D

NET

60

52

52

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-06-
2013

19-06-
2014

28-10-
2005

11-10-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



