

#### National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-8975 Institute Name: MGTSM'S ARTS,SCIENCE & COMMERCE COLLEGE, CHOPDA.

Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1160	1060	1060			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	370	370				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years	1064	1060	2124	2124	0	0	54	1755	249	0	0	1560

Program(s)]											
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	231	395	395	0	0	0	41	18	0	0	23

## Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year		No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	1060	935	(2015-16)	429	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	1060	1026	(2016-17)	376	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	1060	869	(2017-18)	384	4	203592 (Two Lac Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Two onl)	0
PG [2 Years	Program(s)]. Placement 8	& higher studies for previou	s 3 vears				
PG [2 Years Academic Year	-	& higher studies for previou No. of first year students admitted in the year	-	No. of students graduating i minimum stipulated time	n No. of stude place	nts graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
Academic	No. of first year students intake in the	No. of first year students	Academic	minimum stipulated time	stude	nts graduates (Amount in Rs.)	selected for Higher
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	minimum stipulated time	stude place	nts graduates (Amount in Rs.)	selected for Higher Studies

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	s (excluding expenditure on build	lings)	
Library	371526 (Three Lacs Seventy One T housand Five Hundred Twenty Six Only)	412557 (Four Lac Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven )	204947 (Two Lac Four Thousand Ni ne Hundred Forty Seven )
New Equipment for Laboratories	1410592 (Fourteen Lac Ten Thousa nd Five Hundred Ninety Two)	403750 (Four Lax Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty )	356419 (Three Lac Fifty Six Thousa nd Four Hundred nineteen )
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	55750381 (Five Crore Fifty Seven La c Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Ei ghty one)	57706254 (Five Crore Seventy Seve n Lac Six Thousand Two Hundred F ifty Four )	56461255 (Five Crore Sixty Four Lac Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3000681 (Thirty Lac Six Hundred Ei ghty one)	2629616 (Twenty Six lac Twenty Ni ne Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen )	3130604 (Thirty One Lac Thirty Tho usand Six Hundred Four)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	20598 (Twenty Thousand Five Hun dred Ninety Eighth)	56726 (Fifty Six Thousand Seven H undred Twenty Six )	68834 (Sixty Eighth Thousand Eight h Hundred Thirty Four )

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr D A Surywanshi	61	Other	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
2	Dr A L Chaudhari	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1988		Regular
3	DR P S LOHAR	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1988		Regular
4	DR S K BORSE	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1985		Regular
5	DR R M BAGUL	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1994		Regular
6	DR K N SONAWANE	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2004		Regular
7	MR D P SAPKALE	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	156	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2005		Regular
8	MRS K S KSHIRSAGAR	37	Other	Female	NET	156	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2005		Regular
9	DR B M SAPKAL	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2005		Regular
10	MR A B SURYWANSHI	43	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	135	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2007		Regular
11	MR P K LABHANE	40	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	135	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2007		Regular
12	MR V P HAUSE	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	108	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2009		Regular

13	MR V R KAMBLE	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2010	 Other
14	DR K D GAIKWAD	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2010	 Regular
15	MR K S BHAVSAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	96	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2010	 Regular
16	DR S R PATIL	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011	 Regular
17	DR P M RAOTOLE	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2011	 Regular
18	MR C R DEWARE	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	84	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2011	 Regular
19	MR L B PATLE	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	84	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2011	 Regular
20	MR M B HANDE	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	384	Yes	Yes	03-01- 1986	 Regular
21	DR V T PATIL	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1988	 Regular
22	MR M G PATIL	53	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	360	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1988	 Regular
23	MR N S KOLHE	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	336	Yes	Yes	12-07- 1990	 Regular
24	SMT M T SHINDE	52	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	336	Yes	Yes	29-07- 1991	 Regular
25	MR S K PATIL	59	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	17-08- 1991	 Regular
26	MR M L BHUSARE	35	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	84	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2011	 Regular
27	DR V R HUSE	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	30-04- 2013	 Regular

28	DR H G CHAUDHARI	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2013	 Regular
29	MR D S PATIL	35	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	52	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2014	 Regular
30	DR S A WAGH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	52	Yes	Yes	28-10- 2005	 Regular
31	MR D D KARDAPWAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	12	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2017	 Regular